

HEARTLAND REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND



Leave a Legacy, Give the Gift of Play!

The vision of the Marion Park District is to create a universally designed play environment at Ray Fosse Park that increases the opportunities for children of diverse abilities. With the community's help, we wish to build a playground area that creates a safe and fun environment for children **and** adults of **ALL** abilities. A play and fitness space that becomes a destination for the entire Southern Illinois area to enjoy. This project will include a multi-generational fitness area so both children and adults can lead a more active and healthy lifestyle, spend quality time together and foster new friendships and memories.

Any tax-deductible donations by individuals or businesses are welcome to help in our goal to build the "Inclusive" playground. Any requests or questions need to be directed to the Marion Park District at (618) 993-3940.

The Marion Park District is comprised of seven (7) parks located within the City of Marion. In total our parks are comprised of approximately 115 acres. We feature ten (10) ball fields, twelve (12) soccer fields, four (4) tennis courts, three (3) basketball courts, one (1) skate board park, one (1) roller hockey court, one (1) 18 hole disc golf course and a 220,000-gallon Aquatic Center. All of the parks feature playground equipment as well. In addition, our parks feature two (2) Boy Scout / Girl Scout cabins, which are used for scouting activities and rentals to the general public for a variety of events; we also have fourteen (14) shelters within our park system.

Together, we can continue to create a Parks System that **EVERYONE** can enjoy. Thank you for your support to the Marion Park District.

Asly Fin

Ashley Gott, President of Board Marion Park District



Jack Reed, Director of Parks and Recreation Marion Park District



Tree Donor Wall

Maximum of 20 characters, no logos. Three levels of donations are available. Join our community growth.

\$1,000
Yellow
(with black engraving)

\$500 Green (with white engraving)

\$250 Red (with white engraving)

Contact Jack Reed,
Director of Parks and Recreation
jreed@marionparks.com
to donate.

519 Parish Avenue, Marion, IL 62959 Phone (618) 993-3940 Fax (618) 993-9094 MARIONPARKS.COM





HEARTLAND REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND





We invite you make a difference in our community by investing in the world of play. Your gift will provide the invigorating benefits of play for children and families for years to come. Play is critical for all ages and all abilities and the positive impact on health and wellness is invaluable.



The inclusive playground is Presented by the Heartland Regional Medical Center, Thank you to our Lead Donor Naming Sponsor!

Equipment Sponsors

All names will be showcased together on freestanding signs centrally located within the play space. Maximum 25 characters, logo may be permitted for sponsors of \$10,000 or more. Equipment offered on a first come, first serve basis. The Park District and partners have the right to refuse sponsorship. Pledges of gifts may be allowed on a case by case basis.

\$30,000 (one available)

Family Fitness Area \$10,000 (one each available)

Merry Go ALL Rock N Raft



\$25,000

(one available)

Swing Area

\$7,500

Shade Structures (two available)

> **Tube Slide Double Slide**



\$20,000

(one available)

Sensory Wave Climber

\$5,000 (one each available)

Spinning Sensory Seat River Rock Climber Leaning Wall Climber



\$15,000

(one each available)

Arch Swing Tri Runner



(one each available)

Choo Choo Panel Melody Chimes Benches (four available)









Equipment Sponsors

To become an equipment sponsor, please complete and return this form.

Name			
Company/Organization Name			
Address			
Phone number			
Email			
tem Sponsored			
Check			
Credit card (including security co	de)		
Please invoice me			
nscription - Not to exceed 25 cha	racters (spaces and	symbols count as charac	ters)

Please return to:
Jack Reed,
Director of Parks and Recreation
jreed@marionparks.com
to donate.



519 Parish Avenue, Marion, IL 62959 Phone (618) 993-3940 Fax (618) 993-9094



Tax Deductible Donations can be made by visiting

MARIONPARKS.COM